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PAIRING WITH YOUR SMARTPHONE
1. Press the on button (Fig. 1) and hold for 3-5 seconds, until it starts flashing.
2.Turn on Bluetooth® on your phone, then select “XT-P01” from the available devices.
2.If pairing does not occur within 90 seconds, the selfie stick will enter standby. Press the 
on button to reactivate it.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Bluetooth Frequency range: 2402-2480MHz
MicroUSB port Voltage (V): 5V
MicroUSB port current (A): 0.1A
Maximum transmitter Output Power (dBm or Watt): 6dbm
Battery Voltage (V): 3.7V
Battery Capacity (mAh): 50mAh
Bluetooth version: V4.0
Sensitivity (dB): -94dbm 

IT

ACCOPPIAMENTO CON LO SMARTPHONE
1. Premere il tasto di accensione (fig.1) per 3-5 secondi, finché non inizierà a lampeggiare.
2. Attiva il Bluetooth® sul tuo telefono e seleziona “XT-P01” nella ricerca dispositivi.
3. Nel caso in cui l’accoppiamento non si attivi entro 90 secondi, il selfie stick entrerà in 
standby. Premere il tasto di accensione per riattivarlo.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS        
Range di frequenza Bluetooth®: 2402-2480 MHz
Tensione porta MicroUSB (V): 5 V
Corrente porta MicroUSB (A): 0,1 A
Massima potenza di uscita del trasmettitore (dBm o Watt): 6 dBm
Tensione batteria (V): 3,7 V
Capacità batteria (mAh): 50 mAh
Versione Bluetooth®: V 4.0
Sensibilità (dBm): -94 dBm
  
FR

COUPLAGE AVEC LE SMARTPHONE
1. Appuyer sur la touche d’allumage (fig. 1) pendant 3-5 secondes, soit jusqu’à ce qu’elle 
se mette à clignoter.
2. Activez le Bluetooth® de votre téléphone et sélectionnez « XT-P01 » dans la recherche 
des dispositifs.
3. La perche à selfie se met en veille si le couplage ne s’effectue pas dans les 90 secondes. 
Appuyez sur la touche d’allumage pour la réactiver.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE      
Gamme de fréquences Bluetooth : 2402-2480 MHz
Tension port Micro-USB (V) : 5 V
Courant port Micro-USB (A) : 0,1 A
Puissance maximale sortie émetteur (dBm ou watts) : 6 dBm
Tension batterie (V) : 3,7 V
Capacité batterie (mAh) : 50 mAh
Version Bluetooth : V4.0
Sensibilité (dBm) : -94 dBm
       
DE

SMARTPHONE-PAIRING
1. Die Einschalttaste (Abb. 1) 3–5 Sekunden gedrückt halten, bis sie zu blinken beginnt.
2. Bluetooth® auf deinem Telefon aktivieren und in der Gerätesuche „XT-P01” auswählen.
3. Wenn das Pairing nicht innerhalb von 90 Sekunden erfolgt, wechselt der Selfie Stick in 
den Standby-Modus. Zur erneuten Aktivierung die Einschalttaste drücken.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS        
Bluetooth-Frequenzbereich: 2402-2480 MHz
Spannung Micro-USB-Port (V): 5 V
Strom Micro-USB-Port (A): 0,1 A

SELFIE STICK EXTENDIBLE BLUETOOTH® 
ASTA SELFIE STICK ALLUNGABILE BLUETOOTH®
PERCHE À SELFIE BLUETOOTH® DE POCHE EXTENSIBLE 
AUSZIEHBARER BLUETOOTH®-SELFIE-STICK IM TASCHEN-
FORMAT 
PALO EXTENSIBLE PARA SELFI BLUETOOTH® DE BOLSILLO 
КАРМАННЫЙ РАЗДВИЖНОЙ МОНОПОД ДЛЯ СЕЛФИ 
BLUETOOTH®
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DESCRIPTION:
1 - Picture shoot button
2 - MicroUSB rechaging 
port 

DESCRIPTION :
1 - Touche appareil-photo
2 - Prise de charge 
Micro USB  

DESCRIZIONE
1 - Tasto fotocamera
2 - presa di ricarica 
MicroUSB
 

BESCHREIBUNG:
1 - Kamerataste
2 - Micro-USB-Ladebuchse 

DESCRIPCIÓN:
1 - Botón de disparo
2- Toma de recarga 
MicroUSB  

ОПИСАНИЕ:
1 - Кнопка камеры
2 - Гнездо зарядки 
MicroUSB

EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF DEVICES FOR DOMESTIC USE (Applicable 
in countries in the European Union and those with separate waste collection systems) 
This mark on the product or documentation indicates that this product must not be disposed of 
with other household waste at the end of its life. To avoid any damage to health or the environment 
due to improper disposal of waste, the user must separate this product from other types of waste 
and recycle it in a responsible manner to promote the sustainable re-use of the material resources. 
Domestic users should contact the dealer where they purchased the product or the local 
government office for all information regarding separate waste collection and recycling for this 
type of product. Corporate users should contact the supplier and verify the terms and conditions 
in the purchase contract. This product must not be disposed of along with other commercial waste. 
This product has a battery than cannot be replaced by the user. Do not attempt to open the device 
to remove the battery as this could cause malfunctions and seriously damage the product. When 
disposing of the product, please contact the local waste disposal authority to remove the battery. The 
battery inside the device was designed to be able to be used during the entire life cycle of the product. 
For more information, visit the website http://www.cellularline.com

IT - ISTRUZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO DI APPARECCHIATURE PER UTENTI DOMESTICI (Applicabile in 
paesi dell’Unione Europea e in quelli con sistemi di raccolta differenziata)
Il marchio riportato sul prodotto o sulla sua documentazione indica che il prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici al termine del ciclo di vita. Per evitare eventuali danni 
all’ambiente o alla salute causati dall’inopportuno smaltimento dei rifiuti, si invita l’utente a 
separare questo prodotto da altri tipi di rifiuti e di riciclarlo in maniera responsabile per favorire il 
riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali.
Gli utenti domestici sono invitati a contattare il rivenditore presso il quale e stato acquistato il 
prodotto o l’ufficio locale preposto per tutte le informazioni relative alla raccolta differenziata e 
al riciclaggio per questo tipo di prodotto. Gli utenti aziendali sono invitati a contattare il proprio 
fornitore e verificare I termini e le condizioni del contratto di acquisto. Questo prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito unitamente ad altri rifiuti commerciali.
Questo prodotto ha all’interno una batteria non sostituibile dall’utente, non tentare di aprire 
il dispositivo o rimuovere la batteria, questo può causare malfunzionamenti e danneggiare 
seriamente il prodotto. In caso di smaltimento del prodotto si prega di contattare il locale ente di 
smaltimento rifiuti per effettuare la rimozione della batteria. La batteria contenuta all’interno del 
dispositivo e stata progettata per poter essere utilizzata durante tutto il ciclo di vita del prodotto.
Per ulteriori informazioni visitare il sito web http://www.cellularline.com

FR - INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT L'ÉLIMINATION DES APPAREILS POUR LES UTILISATEURS À 
DOMICILE (Applicable dans les pays de l'Union Européenne et dans ceux appliquant le système 
de collecte sélective)  

EN -Cellular Italia S.p.A, a single-member company, declares that this Bluetooth selfie stick com-
plies with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at 
the following address: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity. Cellular Italia S.p.A, a 
single-member company, also declares that the Bluetooth selfie stick complies with RoHS Directive 
2011/65/EU.

IT - Cellular Italia S.p.A con socio unico dichiara che il Bluetooth selfie stick è conforme alla direttiva 
2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indiriz-
zo Internet: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellular Italia S.p.A con socio unico dichiara inoltre il Bluetooth selfie stick conforme alla direttiva 
ROHS 2011/65/EC.

FR - Cellular Italia S.p.A. con socio unico (société par actions à actionnaire unique) certifie que la 
perche à selfie Bluetooth est conforme à la directive 2014/53/EU.
Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante : 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellular Italia S.p.A. con socio unico (société par actions à actionnaire unique) certifie également 
que la perche à selfie Bluetooth est conforme à la directive RoHS 2011/65/EU.

DE - Cellular Italia S.p.A. mit Einzelgesellschafter erklärt, dass der Bluetooth-Selfie-Stick der Richt-
linie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse 
verfügbar: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellular Italia S.p.A. mit Einzelgesellschafter erklärt des Weiteren, dass der Bluetooth-Selfie-Stick 
der Richtlinie RoHS 2011/65/EU entspricht.

ES - Cellular Italia S.p.A., con socio único, declara que el Bluetooth selfie stick cumple con los requi-
sitos de la Directiva 2014/53/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad UE está disponible en la siguiente página web: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellular Italia S.p.A., con socio único, también declara que el Bluetooth selfie stick cumple con los 
requisitos de la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.
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FIG.1

Max. Sender-Ausgangsleistung (dBm oder Watt): 6 dbm
Akkuspannung (V): 3,7 V
Akkukapazität (mAh): 50 mAh
Bluetooth Version V: 4,0
Empfindlichkeit (dB): -94 dbm
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EMPAREJAMIENTO CON EL SMARTPHONE
1. Pulsar el botón de encendido (Fig. 1) durante 3-5 segundos, hasta que empiece a 
parpadear.
2. Activar el Bluetooth® en el teléfono y seleccionar “XT-P01” en la búsqueda de 
dispositivos.
3. En caso de que el emparejamiento no se active dentro de 90 segundos, el palo para 
selfi entrará en modo de espera. Pulsar el botón de encendido para volver a activarlo.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS        
Rango de frecuencia de Bluetooth®: 2402-2480 MHz
Tensión de puerto MicroUSB (V): 5 V
Puerto MicroUSB actual (A): 0.1 A
Potencia máxima de salida del transmisor (dBm o Watt) ì: 6 dBm
Tensión de la batería (V): 3.7 V
Capacidad de la batería (mAh): 50 mAh
Bluetooth® versión: V 4.0
Sensibilidad (dBm): -94 dBm
           
RU

СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ СО СМАРТФОНОМ
1.Нажимать на кнопку включения (рис.1) 3-5 секунд до тех пор, пока она не начнет 
мигать.
2.Включить Bluetooth® на телефоне и выбрать “XT-P01” в поиске устройств.
3.Если соединение не будет активировано в течение 90 секунд, монопод перейдет в 
режим ожидания. Для его активации следует нажать на кнопку включения.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS        
Диапазон частоты Bluetooth 2402-2480МГц
Напряжение порта MicroUSB (В) 5V
Сила тока порта MicroUSB (A) 0.1A
Максимальная выходная мощность передатчика (дБм или Ватт) 6дБм
Напряжение аккумуляторной батареи (В) 3,7В
Емкость аккумуляторной батареи (мАч) 50мАч
Версия Bluetooth V4.0
Чувствительность (дБ) -94дБм
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Compact

EN - Using the device may, in some cases, interfere with the correct functioning of medical devices 
(e.g. pacemakers).
Prolonged exposure to high volume and prolonged use may cause permanent damage to hearing.
Do not use the device in places where being unable to hear external noises could prove dangerous 
(e.g. railway crossings, train platforms)
If used when driving, comply with the regulations in force in the relevant country.
Children should be supervised when using the device and all accessories and packaging should 
be kept out of their reach.
Do not expose the device for prolonged periods to damp, dust, soot, steam, direct sunlight, and 
excessively high or low temperatures, which could result in it malfunctioning.
IT - L’utilizzo del dispositivo può in alcuni casi interferire con il  corretto funzionamento di dispositivi 
medicali (es. Pacemaker)
L’esposizione prolungata a un volume elevato ed un utilizzo prolungato possono provocare danni 
permanenti all’udito. 
Non utilizzare il dispositivo in luoghi in cui potrebbe risultare pericoloso non sentire i suoni ambien-
tali (es. passaggi a livello, sulle banchine delle stazioni dei treni)
In caso di utilizzo durante la guida attenersi alle normative vigenti nei rispettivi paesi
Sorvegliare i bambini quando utilizzano il dispositivo, inoltre, tenere fuori dalla loro portata 
accessori o parti di packaging
Non collocare il dispositivo in luoghi esposti a umidità, polvere, fuliggine, vapore, luce solare 
diretta, temperature troppo elevate o troppo basse, in caso contrario potrebbero verificarsi 
malfunzionamenti.
FR- L’utilisation du dispositif peut, dans certains cas, interférer avec le bon fonctionnement d’ap-
pareils médicaux (pacemaker par ex.).
Une exposition à un volume élevé et une utilisation prolongée peuvent provoquer des lésions 
permanentes à l’ouïe.
Ne pas utiliser le dispositif dans des lieux où le fait de ne pas entendre les bruits environnants 
peut être dangereux (par ex : passages à niveau, quais de gares).
En cas d’utilisation pendant la conduite, respecter les règlementations en vigueur dans les pays 
d’utilisation.
Surveiller les enfants quand ils utilisent le dispositif et garder les accessoires et les emballages 
hors de leur portée.
Ne pas mettre le dispositif dans des endroits exposés à l’humidité, à la poussière, à la suie, à la 
vapeur, à la lumière directe du soleil, à des températures trop élevées ou trop basses, car ces 
conditions peuvent provoquer de mauvais fonctionnements.
DE -Die Benutzung des Gerätes kann in einigen Fällen mit dem korrekten Funktionieren von medi-
zinischen Geräten (z.B. Herzschrittmacher) interferieren
Die lang andauernde Aussetzung durch hohe Lautstärke und ein andauernder Gebrauch können 
permanente Gehörschäden verursachen.
Das Gerät nicht an Orten benutzen, an denen es gefährlich sein könnte, die Umweltgeräusche nicht 
zu hören (z.B. Bahnübergänge, an Bahnsteigen)
Im Fall von Benutzung am Steuer sind die gültigen Vorschriften des jeweiligen Landes zu beachten
Kinder beaufsichtigen, wenn sie das Gerät benutzen, darüber hinaus Zubehör oder Teile der 
Verpackung außer deren Reichweite aufbewahren.
Das Gerät nicht an Orten platzieren, die Feuchtigkeit, Staub, Ruß, Dampf, direktes Sonnenlicht, 
zu hohe oder zu niedrige Temperaturen ausgesetzt sind, andernfalls könnten Fehlfunktionen 
auftreten.   
ES - En algunos casos, el uso del dispositivo puede interferir en el correcto funcionamiento de 
dispositivos médicos (p.ej. marcapasos).
La exposición prolongada a un volumen elevado así como el uso prolongado pueden causar daño 
permanente de la audición.
No utilice este dispositivo en lugares donde la imposibilidad de oír los sonidos del entorno pueda 
resultar peligroso (p.ej, pasos a nivel, en los andenes de las estaciones de trenes)
Si utiliza el dispositivo mientras conduce, cumpla las normas vigentes en los respectivos países
Vigile a los niños cuando utilizan el dispositivo, además mantenga fuera de su alcance los accesorios 
y las piezas del embalaje
No coloque el dispositivo en lugares expuestos a humedad, polvo, hollín, vapor, luz directa del sol, 
temperatura demasiado elevada o demasiado baja; de lo contrario podría provocar un funciona-
miento incorrecto del dispositivo.
RU - В некоторых случаях устройство может создавать помехи исправной работе 
медицинских устройств (например, кардиостимуляторов).
Длительная подверженность повышенной громкости и длительное применение могут 
вызвать необратимые нарушения слуха.
Не пользоваться устройством в местах, где может быть опасным не слышать окружающие 
звуки (например, на железнодорожных переездах, на железнодорожных платформах).
При пользовании за рулем придерживаться действующих норм в соответствующих странах.
Следить за детьми, когда они пользуются устройством. Не разрешать им брать аксессуары 
или части упаковки.
Не размещать устройство в местах, подверженных воздействию влаги, пыли, копоти, пара, 
прямых солнечных лучей, слишком высоких или слишком низких температур. В противном 
случае могут возникать неисправности.

Le symbole figurant sur le produit ou sur la documentation correspondante, indique que le 
produit ne doit pas être éliminé comme déchet ordinaire au terme de sa durée de vie. Pour éviter 
d'éventuels dommages à l’environnement ou à la santé dus à l'élimination incorrecte des déchets, 
nous invitons l'utilisateur à séparer ce produit d'autres type de déchets et de le recycler de façon 
responsable pour en favoriser la réutilisation des ressources matérielles.
Les particuliers sont priés de prendre contact avec le revendeur du produit ou les services locaux 
compétents pour obtenir les informations nécessaires quant à la collecte sélective et au recyclage 
de ce type de produit. Les entreprises sont également priées de contacter leur fournisseur et 
de vérifier les conditions visées dans le contrat d’achat.  Le produit en question ne doit pas être 
éliminé avec d'autres déchets commerciaux.
Ce produit contient une batterie non remplaçable. N’essayez pas d’ouvrir le produit ou d’enlever 
la batterie car cela endommagerait le produit. Veuillez contacter le centre de recyclage le plus 
proche pour collecter la batterie. La batterie contenue à l'intérieur du dispositif a été conçue pour 
durer autant que le produit.
Pour plus d’informations, veuillez consulter le site web http://www.cellularline.com

DE - ANWEISUNGEN ZUR ENTSORGUNG VON GERÄTEN FÜR PRIVATHAUSHALTE (Betrifft die Länder 
der Europäischen Union und jene mit Wiederverwertungssystem)
Das auf dem Produkt oder den Unterlagen aufgeführte Zeichen weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt 
am Ende seiner Betriebszeit nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Damit 
Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden durch das unsachgemäße Entsorgen von Abfall vermieden 
werden, muss dieses Produkt vom anderen Müll getrennt und verantwortungsvoll recycelt werden. 
Hierdurch wird die nachhaltige Wiederverwertung von Materialressourcen unterstützt.
Für Informationen zur Abfalltrennung und der Wiederverwertung dieser Art von Produkt, 
sollten Privatpersonen das Geschäft kontaktieren, in dem das Gerät gekauft wurde, oder die 
entsprechende Behörde vor Ort. Unternehmen sollten die jeweilige Lieferfirma kontaktieren und 
die Geschäftsbedingungen des Kaufvertrages diesbezüglich prüfen. Dieses Produkt darf nicht 
zusammen mit anderen Gewerbeabfällen entsorgt werden.
Die im Produkt enthaltene Batterie kann nicht durch Nutzende ersetzt werden. Daher darf nicht 
versucht werden, das Gerät zu öffnen und diese herauszunehmen. Es könnten hierdurch Störungen 
und Schäden am Produkt verursacht werden. Bei der Entsorgung des Produkts muss sich an die 
örtliche Behörde für Müllentsorgung gewandt werden, um die Batterie zu entfernen. Die Batterie 
des Geräts ist so konzipiert, dass sie während der gesamten Betriebszeit des Produkts genutzt 
werden kann.
Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite http://www.cellularline.com

ES - INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA ELIMINACIÓN DE APARATOS PARA USO DOMÉSTICO (Aplicable en los 
países de la Unión Europea y en los que tienen sistemas de recogida diferenciada)
La marca que figura en el producto o en la documentación indica que el producto no debe ser 
eliminado con otros residuos dométicos cuando finalice su ciclo de vida. Para evitar eventuales 
daños al medio ambiente o a la salud causados por la eliminación inoportuna de los residuos 
se invita al usuario a separar este producto de otros tipos de residuos y a reciclarlo de forma 
responsable para favorecer la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Se invita a los 
usuarios domésticos a contactar el distribuidor al que se ha comprado el producto o la oficina 
local para obtener la información relativa a la recogida diferenciada y al reciclado para este tipo 
de producto.  Se invita a los usuarios empresariales a contactar con su proveedor y verificar 
los términos y las condiciones del contrato de compra.  Este producto no debe ser eliminado 
con otros residuos comerciales. Este producto lleva en su interior una batería que el usuario no 
puede sustituir, no intente abrir el dispositivo ni quitar la batería ya que ello podría causar un mal 
funcionamiento o dañar seriamente el producto. En caso de eliminación del producto le rogamos 
que contacte el ente local de eliminación de residuos para efectuar la remoción de la batería. La 
batería que se encuentra en el interior del dispositivo ha sido proyectada para poder ser utilizada 
durante todo el ciclo de vida del producto. 
Para mayor información visite el sitio web http://www.cellularline.com

RU -  УКАЗАНИЯ БЫТОВЫМ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯМ ПО УТИЛИЗАЦИИ ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ (Применяются 
в странах-членах Европейского Союза и в странах с раздельным сбором отходов)
Символ, имеющийся на изделии или в документации, указывает на то, что изделие не должно 
утилизироваться с другими бытовыми отходами по окончании срока службы. Во избежание 
нанесения ущерба окружающей среде или здоровью персонала в результате ненадлежащей 
утилизации, пользователь должен отделить данное изделие от других отходов и 
утилизировать его со всей ответственностью, содействуя повторному использованию 
материальных ресурсов. Пользователям рекомендуется обратиться к продавцу, у которого 
было приобретено изделие, или местное представительство за подробной информацией, 
касающейся раздельного сбора отходов и рециркуляции изделий такого типа. Компаниям-
пользователям рекомендуется обратиться к их поставщику и проверить сроки и условия 
подписанного договора о покупке. Данное изделие запрещается утилизировать вместе с 
другими коммерческими отходами.
Данное изделие содержит аккумуляторную батарею, не подлежащую замене 
пользователем. Не пытайтесь открыть устройство или снять батарею, поскольку это может 
привести к возникновению неисправностей и серьезным повреждениям изделия. При 
утилизации изделия, пожалуйста, обращайтесь в местный центр по утилизации отходов 
для снятия батареи. Аккумуляторная батарея, содержащаяся в устройстве, рассчитана на 
использование в течение всего срока службы изделия.
Для получения подробной информации посетите сайт http://www.cellularline.com

EN - INFORMATION ON THE STATUTORY WARRANTY
Our products are covered by a statutory warranty against conformity defects in accordance with 
applicable national consumer protection laws.
For more information, please see the following page 
www.cellularline.com/_/warranty

IT -  INFORMAZIONI SULLA GARANZIA LEGALE
I nostri prodotti sono coperti da garanzia legale per i difetti di conformità secondo quanto previsto 
dalle leggi nazionali applicabili a tutela del consumatore.
Per ulteriori informazioni consultare la pagina: 
www.cellularline.com/_/warranty

FR - INFORMATIONS SUR LA GARANTIE LÉGALE
Nos produits sont couverts par la garantie légale de conformité selon les lois nationales applicables 
en matière de protection du consommateur.
Pour en savoir plus, consulter la page www.cellularline.com/_/warranty

DE - INFORMATIONEN ZUR GESETZLICH VORGESCHRIEBENEN GARANTIE
Unsere Produkte sind gemäß den Vorschriften der örtlichen Verbraucherschutzgesetze durch eine gesetzli-
che Garantie für Konformitätsmängel gedeckt.
Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf der Website 
www.cellularline.com/_/warranty

ES - INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GARANTÍA LEGAL
Nuestros productos están cubiertos por una garantía legal por defectos de conformidad, conforme 
a lo dispuesto en las leyes nacionales aplicables para la protección del consumidor.
Para más información, consulte la página: www.cellularline.com/_/warranty
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Compact

Via Lambrakis 1/A, 42122 Reggio Emilia, Italy

www.cellularline.com  

TR

SMARTPHONE İLE EŞLEŞTİRME
1.  Yanıp sönmeye başlayana kadar, 3-5 saniye boyunca açma tuşuna (şekil 1) basınız.
2. Telefonunuzda Bluetooth® özelliğini etkinleştirdikten sonra, aygıt aramasında “XT-P01” 
seçiniz.
3. Eşleşmenin 90 saniye içinde etkinleşmemesi halinde, selfie çubuğu standby konumuna 
girecektir. Selfie çubuğunu yeniden etkinleştirmek için açma tuşuna basınız.

TEKNIK ÖZELLIKLER:       
Bluetooth Frekans Aralığı: 2402-2480MHz
MicroUSB port Gerilimi (V): 5V
MicroUSB port akımı (A): 0.1A
Verici maksimum Çıkış Gücü (dBm veya Watt): 6dbm
Pil Gerilimi (V): 3.7V
Pil Kapasitesi (mAh): 50mAh
Bluetooth versiyonu: V4.0
Duyarlılık (dB): -94dbm   
       
NL

KOPPELING MET SMARTPHONE
1. Druk 3-5 seconden lang op de toets van de inschakeling (afb.1) tot hij begint te 
knipperen.
2. Activeer de Bluetooth® op je telefoon, en selecteer “XT-P01” voor het zoeken van 
apparaten.
3. Indien de koppeling niet wordt geactiveerd binnen 90 seconden zal de selfiestick in 
standby gesteld worden. Druk op de toets van de inschakeling om hem opnieuw te 
activeren.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS        
Bluetooth Frequentiebereik:2402-2480MHz
Spanning MicroUSB-poort (V): 5V
Stroomsterkte MicroUSB-poort (A): 0.1A
Maximum uitgangsvermogen transmitter (dBm of Watt): 6dbm
Batterijspanning (V): 3.7V
Batterijcapaciteit (mAh): 50mAh
Bluetooth versie: V4.0
Gevoeligheid (dB): -94dbm

FI

YHDISTÄMINEN ÄLYPUHELIMEEN
1. Paina käynnistysnäppäintä (kuva 1) 3-5 sekunnin ajan, kunnes se alkaa vilkkua.
2. Kytke puhelimen Bluetooth® päälle ja valitse “XT-P01” laitteiden hakukohdassa.
3. Jos yhdistäminen ei tapahdu 90 sekunnin sisällä, selfietikku asettuu standby-tilaan. 
Paina käynnistysnäppäintä sen käynnistämiseksi uudelleen.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE      
Bluetooth-taajuusalue: 2402-2480MHz
MicroUSB-portin jännite (V): 5V
MicroUSB-portin virta (A): 0.1A
Lähettimen suurin sallittu lähtöteho (dBm tai Watt): 6dbm
Akkujännite (V): 3,7V
Akun kapasiteetti (mAh): 50mAh
Bluetooth versio: V4.0
herkkyys (dB) :-94dbm

        

CEP TİPİ UZATILABİLİR BLUETOOTH® SELFİE ÇEKİM ÇUBUĞU
BLUETOOTH® POCKET UITSCHUIFBARE STICK VOOR SELFIES
TASKUUN TAITETTAVA BLUETOOTH® -SELFIEKEPPI PEILILLÄ
FÖRLÄNGNINGSBAR STAV FÖR SELFIE MED BLUETOOTH® I 
FICKFORMAT 
BLUETOOTH® TELESKOPSTANG TIL SELFIE I LOMMEFORMAT
UTTREKKBAR BLUETOOTH® SELFIESTANG I LOMMEFORMAT

1

AÇIKLAMA:
1 - Çok fonksiyonlu tuş
2 - MicroUSB yeniden şarj
soketi
 

KUVAUS:
1 - Monitoiminäppäin
2 - MicroUSB-latausliitin

 

BESCHRIJVING:
1 - Multifunctionele toets
2 - Waarschuwingslampje

BESKRIVNING:
1 - Flerfunktionsknapp
2 - MicroUSB-laddningsuttag

BESKRIVELSE:
1 - Multifunktionstast
2 - MicroUSB opladerstik

BESKRIVELSE:
1 - Multifunksjonstast
2 - MikroUSB ladeuttak

TR- Cihazın kullanılması bazı durumlarda tıbbi cihazların (örneğin, kalp pili) doğru çalışmasını 
engelleyebilir.
Yüksek sese uzun süre maruz kalma ve uzun süre kullanma işitme duyusunda kalıcı hasarlara yol 
açabilir.
Cihazı civardaki sesleri duymamanın tehlikeli olabileceği yerlerde (örneğin, hemzemin geçitler, tren 
istasyonlarındaki peronlar) kullanmayın.
Sürüş sırasında kullanırken bulunduğunuz ülkenin yürürlükteki yasalarına uygun hareket edin.
Cihazı kullanan çocukları gözetim altında bulundurun, ayrıca aksesuarları veya ambalaj elemanlarını 
erişemeyecekleri yerlerde saklayın.
Cihazı nem, toz, is, buhar, doğrudan güneş ışığı, aşırı yüksek veya düşük sıcaklıklara maruz kalacağı 
yerlerde bulundurmayın, aksi halde arızalar meydana gelebilir.
NL - Het gebruik van het apparaat kan in enkele gevallen interfereren met de correcte werking van 
medische apparatuur (zoals bijv. pacemakers).
Een langdurige blootstelling aan een hoog volume en een langdurig gebruik kan permanente 
gehoorschade veroorzaken.
Gebruik het apparaat niet in omgevingen waar het uitsluiten van omgevingsgeluiden gevaarlijk kan 
zijn (bijv. spoorwegovergangen, op het perron van treinstations).
Wanneer het apparaat gebruikt wordt tijdens het rijden, moeten de plaatselijk geldende regelge-
vingen in acht worden genomen.
Kinderen moeten tijdens het gebruik van het apparaat onder toezicht staan; houd accessoires of 
delen van de verpakking buiten het bereik van kinderen.
Plaats het apparaat niet op plekken blootgesteld aan vochtigheid, stof, roet, stoom, direct zonlicht, 
te hoge of te lage temperaturen, omdat dit defecten ten gevolge kan hebben.
FI- Laitteiden käyttö voi joissakin tapauksissa häiritä lääkinnällisten laitteiden (esim. sydämentah-
distinten) oikeaoppista toimintaa. 
Pitkäkestoinen altistuminen suurelle äänenvoimakkuudelle ja pitkitetty käyttö voivat johtaa 
pysyviin kuulovaurioihin.
Älä käytä laitetta paikoissa, joissa on tärkeää kuulla ympäristön äänet vaaratilanteiden välttämi-
seksi (esim. tasoristeykset ja juna-asemien penkit).
Ajon aikana käytettäessä noudata ajomaassa vallitsevaa lainsäädäntöä
Valvo lasten laitteen käyttöä ja pidä lisävarusteet ja pakkausosat lasten ulottumattomissa
Älä aseta laitetta kosteudelle, pölylle, noelle, höyrylle, suoralle auringon valolle, liian kuumalle 
tai liian kylmälle lämpötilalle altistuviin paikkoihin. Muussa tapauksena seurauksena voi olla 
toimintahäiriöitä.
SV- Användningen av enheten, får inte på något sätt påverka korrekt funktion av medicinsk-tekniks 
utrustning (t ex Pacemaker)
Långvarig utsättning för en hög volym och en långvarig användning, kan orsaka permanenta 
hörselskador.
Använd inte enheten på platser där det kan vara farligt att inte höra ljuden i miljön (t ex 
järnvägsövergångar, tågperronger)
I händelse av användning under bilkörning följ gällande föreskrifter i de olika länderna
Övervaka barn när de använder enheten, håll dessutom tillbehör och delar av förpackningen utom 
räckhåll för dem
Placera inte enheten på platser, utsatta för fukt, damm, aska, ånga, direkt solljus, alltför höga eller 
låga temperaturer, i motsatt fall kan felfunktioner uppstå.
DA- Brugen af enheden kan i nogle tilfælde forstyrre medicinske enheders (for eksempel 
Pacemaker) korrekte funktion
Langvarig udsættelse for høj lydstyrke eller langvarig brug kan medføre permanent høreskade.
Brug ikke enheden på steder, hvor det kan være farligt ikke at høre lydene fra omgivelserne (for 
eksempel jernbaneoverskæringer, på perroner på banegårde)
Hvis enheden bruges under kørsel skal man følge de enkelte landes gældende love
Børn skal være under opsyn når enheden bruges, desuden skal tilbehør og emballagedele være 
uden for deres rækkevidde
Opbevar ikke enheder på steder udsat for fugt, støv, sod, damp, direkte sollys, for høje eller for lave 
temperature ellers kan det forårsage funktionsfejl.
NO- Når apparatet er i bruk kan det påvirke funksjonen til medisinsk utstyr (eks. Pacemaker)
Lang tids eksponering for høyt volum og bruk over lang tid uten pauser kan forårsake permanente 
skader på hørselen.
Ikke bruk dette apparatet på steder hvor det kan være farlig å ikke høre lyder og støv i omgivelsene, 
for eksempel ved jernbaneoverganger, togstasjoner osv.)
Hvis apparatet brukes i bilen bes man følge relevant lovgivning for veiferdsel som gjelder i 
brukslandet
Barn må holdes under oppsyn når de bruker apparatet, og alt ekstrautstyr og emballasje må utenfor 
deres rekkevidde
Apparatet må ikke oppbevares på steder med høy luftfuktighet, mye støv, sot, damp, direkte 
sollys, svært høye eller lave temperaturer. I motsatt fall kan det oppstå feilfunksjoner i apparatet.

TR - EVDE KULLANIMA YÖNELİK CİHAZLARIN BERTARAFI İÇİN TALİMATLAR  
(Avrupa Birliği ülkeleri ile ayrıştırılmış toplama sistemlerine sahip ülkelerde geçerlidir) 
Ürünün veya belgelerinin üzerinde yer alan bu işaret, kullanım ömrünü tamamladığında 
söz konusu ürünün diğer ev atıklarıyla birlikte bertaraf edilmemesi gerektiğini gösterir. 
Atıkların uygunsuz şekilde bertaraf edilmesi sonucunda çevre ve sağlık üzerindeki 
meydana gelebilecek zararların önlenmesi amacıyla kullanıcının bu ürünü diğer atık 
tiplerinden ayrı olarak saklaması ve malzeme kaynaklarının sürdürülebilir şekilde yeniden 
kullanımını özendirmek amacıyla sorumlu bir şekilde geri dönüştürmesi önerilmektedir. 
Ev kullanıcıları bu tip ürünlerin ayrı toplanması ve geri dönüştürülmesiyle ilgili tüm bilgiler 
konusunda ürünü satın aldıkları satıcıyla veya bulundukları yerdeki daireyle bağlantı kurmaya 
davet edilir. Şirket kullanıcıları kendi tedarikçileriyle bağlantı kurmaya ve alım sözleşmesi şart ve 
koşullarını kontrol etmeye davet edilir. Bu ürün diğer ticari atıklarla birlikte bertaraf edilmemelidir. 
Bu ürünün içinde kullanıcı tarafından değiştirilemeyen bir batarya bulunur; cihazı açmaya 
veya bataryayı çıkarmaya çalışmayın, bu uygulama üründe arızalara veya ciddi hasar 
yol açabilir. Ürünün bertaraf edilmesi halinde bataryanın çıkarılması için bulunduğunuz 
yerdeki atık bertaraf firmasıyla bağlantı kurmanız rica edilir. Cihazın içinde bulunan 
batarya, ürünün tüm kullanım ömrü boyunca kullanılabilecek şekilde tasarlanmıştır. 
Daha fazla bilgi almak için http://www.cellularline.com web sitesini ziyaret edin.

NL - INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE VERNIETIGING VAN APPARATUUR VOOR HUISHOUDELIJKE GEBRUIKERS
(Van toepassing in de landen van de Europese Unie en in landen met systemen voor gescheiden 
inzameling)
De op het product of op zijn verpakking afgebeelde markering geeft aan dat het product aan het 
einde van zijn levensduur niet samen met ander huishoudelijk afval vernietigd mag worden. Om 
mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid als gevolg van een ongeschikte vernietiging 
van afval te voorkomen, wordt de gebruiker verzocht dit product van andere soorten afval te 
scheiden en het op een verantwoorde wijze te recyclen om een duurzaam hergebruik van de 
materialen te bevorderen.
De huishoudelijke gebruikers worden verzocht contact op te nemen met de winkel waar ze het 
product gekocht hebben of met de plaatselijke instantie voor alle informatie inzake de gescheiden 
inzameling en de recycling voor dit type product. Zakelijke gebruikers worden verzocht contact op 

TR -ek hissedarlı Cellular Italia S.p.A, Bluetooth selfie çubuğunun 2014/53 / EU Direktifi ile uyumlu 
olduğunu beyan ediyor.
AB uygunluk beyanının tam metni aşağıdaki İnternet adresinde bulunabilir: www.cellularline.
com/_/declaration-of-conformity Tek üyeli Cellular Italia S.p.A, 2011/65 / EC ROHS yönetmeliğine 
uygun Bluetooth selfie çubuğunu da duyurdu.

NL - Cellular Italia S.p.A met enige aandeelhouder verklaart dat de Bluetooth selfiestick voldoet 
aan Richtlijn 2014/53 / EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar 
op het volgende internetadres: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity Cellular Italia 
S.p.A met een alleenstaand lid verklaart ook dat de Bluetooth selfie-stick voldoet aan de ROHS-
richtlijn 2011/65 / EC.

FI - Cellular Italia S.p.A, jolla on ainoa osakkeenomistaja, vakuuttaa, että Bluetooth-itsekiintitippu 
on direktiivin 2014/53 / EU mukainen.
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen täydellinen teksti on saatavissa seuraavasta Internet-
osoitteesta: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity Cellular Italia S.p.A, jolla on ainoa 
jäsen, julistaa myös Bluetooth-itsekiintitiivisteen, joka on RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65 / EY mukainen.

SV - Cellular Italia S.p.A med ensam aktieägare förklarar att Bluetooth selfie-sticken överensstäm-
mer med direktiv 2014/53 / EU. Den fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse 
finns på följande Internetadress: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellular Italia S.p.A med en enda medlem förklarar också Bluetooth selfie-pinnen som överensstäm-
mer med ROHS-direktivet 2011/65 / EG.

DA - Cellular Italia S.p.A med eneste aktionær erklærer, at Bluetooth selfie-pinden er i overens-
stemmelse med direktiv 2014/53 / EU. Den fulde ordlyd af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen er 
tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse:www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellular Italia S.p.A med et eneste medlem erklærer også Bluetooth selfie-stiften, der er i overens-
stemmelse med ROHS-direktivet 2011/65 / EF.

NO - Cellular Italia S.p.A med enesteaksjonær erklærer at Bluetooth Selfie-pinnen er i overensstem-
melse med direktiv 2014/53 / EU. Den fulle teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på 
følgende Internett-adresse:www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellular Italia S.p.A med et eneste medlem erklærer også Bluetooth selfie-pinnen i samsvar med 
ROHS-direktivet 2011/65 / EF.
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FIG.1

SV

KOPPLING MED DIN SMARTPHONE
1. Tryck på strömbrytaren (fig.1) i 3-5 sekunder tills den börjar blinka.
2. Aktivera Bluetooth® på telefonen och välj “XT-P01” i enhetssökningen.
3. Om kopplingen inte aktiveras inom 90 sekunder ställs selfie stick i vänteläge. Tryck på 
strömbrytaren för att aktivera om den. 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS        
Bluetooth frekvensområde 2402-2480MHz
MicroUSB-port spänning (V) 5V
MicroUSB-port strön (A) 0.1A
Maximal uteffekt för sändare (dBm eller Watt) 6dbm
Battersipänning (V) 3.7V
Batterikapacitet (mAh) 50mAh
Bluetooth-version V4.0
känslighet (dB) -94dbm
       
DA

KOBLING MED SMARTPHONEN
1. Tryk på tænd-tasten (fig.1) i 3-5 sekunder indtil den begynder at blinke.
2. Aktivér Bluetooth® på din telefon og vælg “XT-P01” i søgning efter enheder.
3. Hvis parringen ikke sker inden for 90 sekunder, går selfiestangen i standby. Tryk på 
tænd-tasten for at aktivere den igen. 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS        
Bluetooth frekvensområde: 2402-2480 MHz
MicroUSB-portens spænding (V): 5 V
MicroUSB-portens effekt (A): 0,1 A
Maksimum udgangsstrøm for sender (dBm eller Watt): 6 dbm
Batterispænding (V): 3,7 V
Batterikapacitet (mAh): 50mAh
Bluetooth version: V4.0
følsomhed (dB): -94 dbm   

NO

SAMMENKOBLING MED SMARTELEFONEN
1. Trykk på av/på-knappen (fig. 1) i 3-5 sekunder inntil den begynner å blinke.
2. Aktiver Bluetooth® i telefonen din og velg "XT-P01" i søk etter enheter.
3. Hvis sammenkoblingen ikke aktiveres innen 90 sekunder, går selfie stick i standby. 
Trykk på av/på-knappen for å aktivere den igjen.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS        
Bluetooth frekvensområde: 2402-2480 MHz
Spenning MicroUSB-port (V) 5V
Strømstyrke MicroUSB-port (A) 0,1A
Maks. utgangseffekt sender (dBm eller Watt) 6 dbm
Batterispenning (V) 3,7V
Batterikapasitet (mAh) 50 mAh
Bluetooth-versjon:v4.0
følsomhet (dB) -94 dbm

2

te nemen met hun leverancier en de regels en voorwaarden van het koopcontract te controleren. 
Dit product mag niet samen met ander bedrijfsafval vernietigd worden.
Dit product bevat een batterij die niet door de gebruiker vervangen kan worden; probeer niet het 
apparaat te openen of de batterij te verwijderen omdat dit storingen en ernstige schade van het 
product kan veroorzaken. In geval van vernietiging van het product wordt u verzocht contact op 
te nemen met het plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor de verwijdering van de batterij. De 
batterij van het apparaat is ontworpen om te worden gebruikt gedurende de gehele levensduur 
van het product.
Ga voor meer informatie naar ons website http://www.cellularline.com

FI - OHJEET KOTITALOUSKÄYTÖSSÄ OLEVIEN LAITTEIDEN HÄVITTÄMISESTÄ
(Sovellettavissa Euroopan unionin jäsenmaissa ja maissa, joissa on erilliset jätteiden 
keräysjärjestelmät)
Tuotteessa tai tuotteen asiakirjoissa oleva merkki tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa käyttöiän 
päätyttyä hävittää yhdessä muiden kotitalousjätteiden kanssa. Jotta jätteiden virheellisestä 
hävityksestä johtuvat ympäristö- tai terveyshaitat vältettäisiin, käyttäjän on erotettava tämä tuote 
muista jätetyypeistä ja kierrätettävä se vastuullisesti luonnonvarojen kestävää uudelleenkäyttöä 
varten.
Henkilöasiakkaita kehotetaan ottamaan yhteyttä tuotteen myyneeseen jälleenmyyjään tai 
paikalliseen asiaankuuluvaan tahoon saadakseen kaikki tarvittavat tiedot tämäntyyppisen tuotteen 
erillisestä keräyksestä ja kierrätyksestä. Yritysasiakkaita kehotetaan ottamaan yhteyttä omaan 
tavarantoimittajaansa ja tarkistamaan myyntisopimuksen ehdot. Tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää 
muiden kaupallisten jätteiden seassa.
Käyttäjä ei voi vaihtaa tuotteen sisällä olevaa paristoa. Jos laitetta koetetaan avata tai paristo 
koetetaan poistaa, vaarana on toimintahäiriöt tai vakavat vauriot.  Ota yhteyttä paikalliseen 
jätteiden hävityskeskukseen poistaaksesi pariston, kun tuote on hävitettävä. Laitteen sisällä oleva 
paristo on suunniteltu kestämään tuotteen koko käyttöiän ajan.
Jos haluat lisätietoja, käy verkkosivulla http://www.cellularline.com

SV - INSTRUKTIONER FÖR BORTSKAFFANDE AV APPARATER FÖR ANVÄNDARE I PRIVAT HUSHÅLL
(Gäller i EU och andra europeiska länder med separat insamlingssystem)
Denna märkning på produkten eller på dess dokument anger att produkten inte får kastas med andra 
hushållsavfall i slutet av sin livslängd. För att förhindra möjliga skada på miljön eller hälsoskador, 
orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, uppmanas användaren att skilja denna produkt från andra 
typer av avfall och återvinna den på ansvarigt sätt, för att främja hållbar återvinning av materiella 
resurser.
Hushållsanvändare ombeds att kontakta antingen den återförsäljare där produkten inköpts, eller 
den lokala behöriga myndigheten, för all nödvändig information beträffande separat insamling 
och återvinning för denna typ av produkt. Företagsanvändare ombeds att kontakta den egna 
leverantören och kontrollera villkoren i köpeavtalet. Denna produkt får inte bortskaffas tillsammans 
med annat kommersiellt avfall.
Denna produkt har ett batteri inuti, som inte kan bytas ut av användaren, försök inte öppna enheten 
eller att  ta bort batteriet, detta kan orsaka felfunktioner och orsaka allvarliga skador på produkten. 
Vid avyttring av produkten, vänligen kontakta den lokala myndigheten för avfallshantering för 
bortskaffande av batteriet. Batteriet som finns inuti enheten är utformat för att användas under 
produktens hela livscykel.
För ytterligare information konsultera webbplatsenhttp://www.cellularline.com

DA - INSTRUKTIONER FOR BORTSKAFFELSE AF APPARATER TIL BRUGERE I PRIVATE HUSHOLDNINGER
(Gældende for den Europæiske Union og andre europæiske lande med særskilte 
indsamlingsordninger)
Mærkningen på produktet eller dets dokumentation angiver, at produktet ikke må bortskaffes 
sammen med andet almindeligt husholdningsaffald, når dets levetid er ophørt. For at forhindre 
mulige skader på miljøet eller menneskers sundhed på grund af ukontrolleret bortskaffelse af affald, 
opfordres brugeren til at sortere dette produkt fra andre typer affald og genanvende det på en 
ansvarlige måde for at fremme bæredygtig brug af materialeressourcer.
Husholdningernes brugere bør enten kontakte den lokale forhandler, hvor produktet er anskaffet, 
eller de lokale myndigheder for alle oplysninger om særskilt indsamling og genvinding for denne 
type produkter. Virksomheder opfordres til at kontakte deres leverandør og kontrollere vilkårene 
og betingelserne i købsaftalen. Dette produkt må ikke bortskaffes sammen med andet kommercielt 
affald.
Den produktet er udstyret med et batteri, som ikke kan udskiftes af brugeren. Forsøg aldrig at 
åbne enheden eller fjerne batteriet. Det kan forårsage funktionsfejl og skade produktet alvorligt. 
I tilfælde af bortskaffelse af produktet bedes du kontakte dit lokale renoveringsfirma om fjernelse 
af batteriet. Batteriet i produktet er designet til at blive brugt under hele produktets livscyklus.
Du kan finde flere oplysninger på vores hjemmeside http://www.cellularline.com

NO -  ANVISNINGER VED AVFALLSHÅNDTERING AV FORBRUKERELEKTRONIKK 
(Gjelder for land i EU og land med fungerende systemer for kildesortering)
Merket som er angitt på produktet eller i dokumentasjonen viser at produktet ikke kan kastes 
sammen med annet husholdningsavfall. For å unngå skader på miljø eller helse som følge av feilaktig 
avfallshåndtering, anbefaler man brukeren å separere dette produktet fra annet avfall og resirkulere 
det i henhold til gjeldende bestemmelser for resirkulering av materialressurser.
Husholdninger bes kontakte forhandleren hvor produktet ble kjøpt, eventuelt det nærmeste 
kildesorteringsanlegget. Her vil man få all informasjon kildesortering og resirkulering av denne 
type produkter. Firmakunder bes kontakte egen leverandør for informasjon om bestemmelser i 
kjøpskontrakten. Dette produktet må ikke kasseres sammen med annet avfall fra virksomheten.
Dette produktet inneholder et batteri som ikke kan byttes av kundes. Man må aldri åpne produktet 
eller fjerne batteriet, da dette kan medføre feilfunksjoner eller skader på produktet. Batteriet må 
ikke fjernes på egenhånd. Kontakt ditt lokale avfallshåndteringsanlegg for informasjon om dette. 
Produktets innvendige batteri er blitt utviklet slik at det har varighet for hele produktets livssyklus.
For ytterligere informasjon henvises det til nettsiden http://www.cellularline.com

обратиться к их поставщику и проверить сроки и условия подписанного договора о покупке. 
Данное изделие запрещается утилизировать вместе с другими коммерческими отходами.
Данное изделие содержит аккумуляторную батарею, не подлежащую замене пользователем. 
Не пытайтесь открыть устройство или снять батарею, поскольку это может привести к 
возникновению неисправностей и серьезным повреждениям изделия. При утилизации 
изделия, пожалуйста, обращайтесь в местный центр по утилизации отходов для снятия 
батареи. Аккумуляторная батарея, содержащаяся в устройстве, рассчитана на использование 
в течение всего срока службы изделия.
Для получения подробной информации посетите сайт http://www.cellularline.com
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TR - YASAL GARANTİ HAKKINDA BİLGİLER
Ürünlerimiz; tüketici korunması ile ilgili yürürlükteki milli kanunlar bağlamında öngörülenlere göre 
uygunsuzluklara karşı yasal garantiye sahiptir.
Daha fazla bilgi için www.cellularline.com/_/warranty sayfasına bakınız.

NL - INFORMATIE OVER DE WETTELIJKE GARANTIE
Onze producten vallen onder een wettelijke garantie voor conformiteitsgebreken volgens de toepa-
sbare nationale wetgeving voor consumentenbescherming.
Voor meer informatie kunt u surfen naar de pagina www.cellularline.com/_/warranty

FI - LAKISÄÄTEISEEN TAKUUSEEN LIITTYVÄÄ TIETOA
Tuotteillamme on lakisääteinen takuu koskien virheitä, sovellettavien valtakunnallisten kulutta-
jansuojalakien mukaisesti.
Lisätietoja varten, katso sivu www.cellularline.com/_/warrantySV - INFORMATION OM JURIDISK 
GARANTI
Våra produkter omfattas av en rättslig garanti för bristande överensstämmelse i enlighet med 
tillämpliga nationella lagar för att skydda konsumenterna.
För ytterligare information se sidan www.cellularline.com/_/warranty

SV - INFORMATION OM JURIDISK GARANTI
Våra produkter omfattas av en rättslig garanti för bristande överensstämmelse i enlighet med 
tillämpliga nationella lagar för att skydda konsumenterna.
För ytterligare information se sidan www.cellularline.com/_/warranty

DA – OPLYSNINGER VEDRØRENDE DEN LOVBESTEMTE GARANTI
Vores produkter er dækket af den lovbestemte garanti, som omfatter overensstemmelsesfejl i 
henhold til den nationale lovgivning om forbrugerbeskyttelse.
For yderligere oplysninger henvises til siden www.cellularline.com/_/warranty

NO - INFORMASJON OM RETTSLIG GARANTI
Våre produkter er dekket av lovbestemt garanti for samsvarsfeil i henhold til gjeldende nasjonale 
lover som beskytter forbrukeren.
Se nettsiden www.cellularline.com/_/warranty for ytterligere informasjon.
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